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General Characteristics 
Parameter Unit Value 
Power Supply VAC Mains:       150 .. 265 

Chassis Type --- Die-cast housing 

Power Consumption W 8 

Dimension (L x W  x H) mm 190 x 110 x 52 

Operating Temperature Range °C -40 ... +60 

Relative Humidity % Max 95% non condensing 
 

Link Performance 1 
Parameter Unit Value 

MER(worst channel) dB  

BER -- < 1E-9 

 

Factory Setup  
Parameter Unit Value 

A1 (interstage attenuation) dB 5 

E1 (interstage equalizer) dB 6 

AGC threshold dBm -9 

Mode 2 (channel loading) - 28 
 

Block diagram 
Single optical RX with G(E)PON & 10-GPON (XGS-PON) loop through option (OFN100-FWLX) 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Ordering Information 
 

Order name Order No. EAN No. 
OFN100-FWLX 212176 4026187192945 

 

                                                            
1 Testing conditions:  
QAM256 digital signals 110Mhz .. 862MHz 90 Channels, ATT1= 7dB,  EQ1=8dB, Optical fiber link length of total 
20km, direct Mod TX 1550nm and EDFA, optical Receiver input level @-5dBm, RF output level of 
102dBµV@860Mhz 
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Processor

RF-TP

Power 
supply

RF Output

Test Port -20dB

Optical Input
CATV:        1550+/-10nm
GPON US: 1260-1330nm
GPON DS: 1480-1500nm  & 
                  1575-1580nm

Mains power 

Receiver AGC 
control

E1
Equali.

A1
Att.

Output
Splitter

Panel for Setting and Status
on front of device

Optical 
Filter

1550nm

Optical 
Passthrough
GPON US: 1260-1330nm
GPON DS: 1480-1500nm  & 
                  1575-1580nm


